
State Of Mississippi-Governor

James Broadwater Republican 6 0 3 4 1 0 0 0 3 3 3

Phil Bryant Republican 46 51 93 60 16 16 1 24 35 45 63

Dave Dennis Republican 9 7 14 16 6 8 1 5 15 16 24

Hudson Holliday Republican 8 5 10 2 1 0 0 1 3 4 5

Ron Williams Republican 3 5 7 12 1 3 0 1 0 3 9

State Of Mississippi-Lieutenant Governor

Billy Hewes Republican 26 23 40 47 8 10 1 12 20 32 37

Tate Reeves Republican 45 44 86 43 17 16 1 19 35 35 66

State Of Mississippi-Secretary Of State

Ricky Dombrowski Republican 18 14 22 9 2 5 0 5 4 13 23

Delbert Hosemann Republican 52 53 98 76 22 22 2 24 51 54 81

State Of Mississippi-State Treasurer

Lynn Fitch Republican 34 35 83 51 15 13 2 19 33 40 50

Lucien Smith Republican 24 17 24 24 3 8 0 3 10 21 34

Lee Yancey Republican 10 15 18 15 5 5 0 8 9 7 16

State Of Mississippi-Commissioner Of
Agriculture & Commerce

Cindy Hyde-Smith Republican 41 44 74 62 11 15 2 22 38 43 62

Max Phillips Republican 16 14 32 15 10 7 0 3 8 13 22

Dannie Reed Republican 12 9 16 11 1 3 0 5 7 13 18

Public Service Commissioner-Southern
District

The Republican Election Commission will prepare three (3) Official Recapitulation Sheets containing the vote of the 
entire county by precinct. They will forward one copy to Delbert Hosemann, Secretary of State, 401 MISSISSIPPI ST. 
JACKSON MS 39201, file one copy with the State Executive Committee, file one copy with the Circuit Clerk of the 
County and keep the third copy for their records.

Official Recapitulation
Primary Election

 Names of Election Precincts
Votes cast in the County of Pike, Mississippi on

the 2nd day of August 2011

(0
1
) 

P
ro

g
re

s
s
 L

ib
ra

ry

(0
2
)L

e
g
g
e
tt

 
C
o
m

m
u
n
it
y

(0
3
) 

P
ik

e
 B

a
p
ti
s
t 

A
s
s
o
c
. 

B
ld

g
.

(0
4
) 

M
e
p
a
 B

ld
g
. 

H
w

y
 

9
8
 E

a
s
t

(0
5
) 

P
le

a
s
a
n
t 

G
ro

v
e
 

B
a
p
t 

C
h
u
rc

h

(0
6
) 

Je
w

e
l 
R
u
s
h
in

g
 

C
o
m

m
u
n
it
y
 C

tr

(0
7
) 

S
. 

P
ik

e
 C

o
m

m
. 

C
tr

.

(0
8
) 

A
lp

h
a
 C

e
n
te

r

(0
9
) 

F
e
rn

w
o
o
d
 S

c
h
o
o
l

(1
0
) 

M
a
g
n
o
li
a
 C

o
m

m
 

C
tr

.

(1
1
) 

C
o
u
rt

h
o
u
s
e

Statewide Election Management System Page : 2



State Of Mississippi-Governor

James Broadwater Republican 0 2 5 2 0 0 0 3 0 5 2

Phil Bryant Republican 9 55 99 80 12 34 13 81 117 200 79

Dave Dennis Republican 0 14 18 11 1 16 6 34 69 73 31

Hudson Holliday Republican 0 0 6 5 0 1 2 4 3 6 3

Ron Williams Republican 1 2 4 4 0 2 1 6 6 12 4

State Of Mississippi-Lieutenant Governor

Billy Hewes Republican 3 29 48 37 6 18 4 34 61 101 34

Tate Reeves Republican 6 44 85 68 7 36 19 90 133 192 80

State Of Mississippi-Secretary Of State

Ricky Dombrowski Republican 2 10 12 15 1 9 4 20 20 34 11

Delbert Hosemann Republican 7 60 118 86 12 45 19 104 170 255 102

State Of Mississippi-State Treasurer

Lynn Fitch Republican 7 37 71 58 5 31 11 70 96 161 69

Lucien Smith Republican 2 24 41 27 8 12 5 32 53 75 37

Lee Yancey Republican 1 9 17 17 0 10 6 21 37 51 9

State Of Mississippi-Commissioner Of
Agriculture & Commerce

Cindy Hyde-Smith Republican 7 56 93 77 10 36 17 90 138 212 83

Max Phillips Republican 2 13 26 20 2 9 6 32 33 61 22

Dannie Reed Republican 1 3 14 7 1 7 0 4 18 20 10

Public Service Commissioner-Southern
District

The Republican Election Commission will prepare three (3) Official Recapitulation Sheets containing the vote of the 
entire county by precinct. They will forward one copy to Delbert Hosemann, Secretary of State, 401 MISSISSIPPI ST. 
JACKSON MS 39201, file one copy with the State Executive Committee, file one copy with the Circuit Clerk of the 
County and keep the third copy for their records.

Official Recapitulation
Primary Election

 Names of Election Precincts
Votes cast in the County of Pike, Mississippi on

the 2nd day of August 2011

(1
2
) 

C
o
u
rt

h
o
u
s
e

(1
3
) 

H
o
lm

e
s
v
il
le

 
C
o
m

m
.

(1
4
) 

C
a
lv

a
ry

 B
a
p
ti
s
t 

C
h
u
rc

h

(1
5
) 

O
ld

 J
o
n
e
s
 S

c
h
o
o
l

(1
6
) 

N
e
w

 H
o
p
e
 

B
a
p
ti
s
t 

C
h
u
rc

h

(1
7
)E

n
te

rg
y
 

(1
8
) 

S
u
m

m
it
 L

e
a
rn

. 
C
tr

(1
9
) 

S
u
m

m
it
 C

it
y
 H

a
ll

(2
0
) 

S
o
u
th

w
e
s
t 

B
S
U

 
B
ld

g
.

(2
1
)J

O
H

N
S
T
O

N
 

C
H

A
P
E
L
 M

E
T
H

. 
C
H

U
R
C
H

(2
2
) 

P
is

g
a
h
 M

e
th

o
d
is

t 
C
h
u
rc

h

Statewide Election Management System Page : 3



State Of Mississippi-Governor

James Broadwater Republican 1 1 2 3 2 1 3 0 1 1 57

Phil Bryant Republican 106 0 74 73 16 112 94 47 44 46 1841

Dave Dennis Republican 66 1 32 39 8 31 48 16 7 10 652

Hudson Holliday Republican 4 0 1 2 1 7 7 6 1 6 104

Ron Williams Republican 3 0 2 3 2 6 6 1 7 2 118

State Of Mississippi-Lieutenant Governor

Billy Hewes Republican 65 2 44 44 10 43 53 35 25 27 979

Tate Reeves Republican 111 0 65 74 18 112 105 35 34 37 1758

State Of Mississippi-Secretary Of State

Ricky Dombrowski Republican 18 1 11 12 4 24 20 9 13 20 385

Delbert Hosemann Republican 155 1 88 103 25 133 132 60 46 40 2296

State Of Mississippi-State Treasurer

Lynn Fitch Republican 83 0 52 55 15 74 78 42 29 34 1453

Lucien Smith Republican 51 0 29 39 10 41 46 20 12 16 748

Lee Yancey Republican 36 2 21 24 3 41 29 6 17 9 474

State Of Mississippi-Commissioner Of
Agriculture & Commerce

Cindy Hyde-Smith Republican 130 1 65 87 21 90 109 35 40 39 1850

Max Phillips Republican 34 0 27 25 2 56 31 29 13 14 597

Dannie Reed Republican 11 1 11 8 6 11 15 7 7 10 267

Public Service Commissioner-Southern
District

The Republican Election Commission will prepare three (3) Official Recapitulation Sheets containing the vote of the 
entire county by precinct. They will forward one copy to Delbert Hosemann, Secretary of State, 401 MISSISSIPPI ST. 
JACKSON MS 39201, file one copy with the State Executive Committee, file one copy with the Circuit Clerk of the 
County and keep the third copy for their records.

Official Recapitulation
Primary Election

 Names of Election Precincts
Votes cast in the County of Pike, Mississippi on

the 2nd day of August 2011
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Leonard Bentz Republican 45 43 64 55 18 19 1 22 34 42 62

Travis Rose Republican 24 22 56 30 3 6 1 8 18 23 37

Transportation Commissioner-Southern
District

Scottie R. Cuevas Republican 24 23 44 30 4 4 1 10 20 20 28

Tom King Republican 45 41 74 53 17 20 1 19 35 47 67

State Senate 37-District 37

Stephen Oglesby Republican X X X X X X X X X X X

Melanie Sojourner Republican X X X X X X X X X X X

Pike-Sheriff

Robert G. McNabb Republican 22 32 18 11 2 3 0 2 4 18 31

Mark B. Shepherd Republican 51 36 111 84 21 25 2 29 53 50 73

Supervisor 02-Supervisor District 2

Jimmy Dale McDaniel Republican X X X X X X 2 24 48 48 86

Dennis C. Quinn Republican X X X X X X 0 5 9 22 17

Supervisor 04-Supervisor District 4

Luke Brewer Republican X X X X X X X X X X X

Randall C. Love, Sr. Republican X X X X X X X X X X X

The Republican Election Commission will prepare three (3) Official Recapitulation Sheets containing the vote of the 
entire county by precinct. They will forward one copy to Delbert Hosemann, Secretary of State, 401 MISSISSIPPI ST. 
JACKSON MS 39201, file one copy with the State Executive Committee, file one copy with the Circuit Clerk of the 
County and keep the third copy for their records.

Official Recapitulation
Primary Election

 Names of Election Precincts
Votes cast in the County of Pike, Mississippi on

the 2nd day of August 2011
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Leonard Bentz Republican 3 37 65 52 3 31 14 75 110 184 59

Travis Rose Republican 6 26 54 43 8 16 8 38 67 91 45

Transportation Commissioner-Southern
District

Scottie R. Cuevas Republican 3 15 41 36 4 15 2 28 46 80 17

Tom King Republican 7 48 79 60 8 32 19 81 133 195 91

State Senate 37-District 37

Stephen Oglesby Republican X X X 48 X 15 X 38 77 106 53

Melanie Sojourner Republican X X X 49 X 35 X 78 104 177 51

Pike-Sheriff

Robert G. McNabb Republican 3 8 18 10 0 5 7 7 20 27 5

Mark B. Shepherd Republican 7 64 115 94 13 49 15 117 175 272 114

Supervisor 02-Supervisor District 2

Jimmy Dale McDaniel Republican 8 X X X X X X X X X X

Dennis C. Quinn Republican 2 X X X X X X X X X X

Supervisor 04-Supervisor District 4

Luke Brewer Republican X X X X X 33 X 71 110 153 61

Randall C. Love, Sr. Republican X X X X X 20 X 55 85 143 54

The Republican Election Commission will prepare three (3) Official Recapitulation Sheets containing the vote of the 
entire county by precinct. They will forward one copy to Delbert Hosemann, Secretary of State, 401 MISSISSIPPI ST. 
JACKSON MS 39201, file one copy with the State Executive Committee, file one copy with the Circuit Clerk of the 
County and keep the third copy for their records.

Official Recapitulation
Primary Election

 Names of Election Precincts
Votes cast in the County of Pike, Mississippi on

the 2nd day of August 2011
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Leonard Bentz Republican 113 2 61 77 9 95 91 45 28 32 1591

Travis Rose Republican 47 0 33 34 16 57 56 18 29 26 946

Transportation Commissioner-Southern
District

Scottie R. Cuevas Republican 33 0 31 25 7 35 41 26 18 16 727

Tom King Republican 130 2 62 85 20 114 107 37 39 40 1808

State Senate 37-District 37

Stephen Oglesby Republican 67 X 31 40 12 62 X X X X 549

Melanie Sojourner Republican 99 X 67 72 16 91 X X X X 839

Pike-Sheriff

Robert G. McNabb Republican 14 1 8 6 2 3 13 9 10 7 326

Mark B. Shepherd Republican 164 1 103 116 27 153 147 62 54 59 2456

Supervisor 02-Supervisor District 2

Jimmy Dale McDaniel Republican X X X X X X X X X X 216

Dennis C. Quinn Republican X X X X X X X X X X 55

Supervisor 04-Supervisor District 4

Luke Brewer Republican 124 X 66 X X X X X X X 618

Randall C. Love, Sr. Republican 54 X 44 X X X X X X X 455

The Republican Election Commission will prepare three (3) Official Recapitulation Sheets containing the vote of the 
entire county by precinct. They will forward one copy to Delbert Hosemann, Secretary of State, 401 MISSISSIPPI ST. 
JACKSON MS 39201, file one copy with the State Executive Committee, file one copy with the Circuit Clerk of the 
County and keep the third copy for their records.

Official Recapitulation
Primary Election

 Names of Election Precincts
Votes cast in the County of Pike, Mississippi on

the 2nd day of August 2011
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